

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015
CC No(s). 8490/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/07/2002
in MFA No. 3538/1999 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

SRIPATHI ACHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER CUM ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, KOPPAL &
ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8788/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8931/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8591/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 13/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.05.13
17:16:53 IST

Reason: Delay condoned.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioners

2

submits that it is now well established that even if the Court fee
is paid on certain sum but the compensation has been granted on
higher sum the land owners can make up the deficiency in the Court
fee. Secondly, it is contended that since much higher compensation
has been granted in respect of the same village, in respect of land

acquired for the same public purpose, in respect of Notifications of the same date, this Court has balanced the equities by declining to grant interest portion; which is acceptable to the Petitioners.

Issue notice.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER