

LISTED ON 30.11.2015

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC NOS. 21023, 21092 &
21117 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. _____

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Satyanarayana.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

The Land Acquisition Officer Cum Assistant
Commissioner, Koppala & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 05.07.2007, 21.10.2006 & 22.11.2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in MFA No. 2194 of 2006(LAC), MFA No. 2188 of 2006, MFA No 2184 of 2006, MFA No 2201 of 2006, MFA No 2203 of 2006, MFA No 2205 of 2006, MFA No 2210 of 2006, MFA No 2211 of 2006, MFA No 2212 of 2006, MFA No 2213 of 2006, MFA No 2214 of 2006(LAC) & MFA No. 2192 of 2006(LAC) respectively.

It is submitted that the instant matter have been tagged with SLP CC No. 20873 of 2015 arising out of similar issue.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.S. Prasad, Advocate
15, M.C. Setalvad Block

dkm

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR