

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15289/2015

SRIPATHI ACHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER CUM ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, KOPPAL &  
ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15292/2015

SLP(C) No. 15293-15294/2015

SLP(C) No. 15295/2015

SLP(C) No. 33939/2015

SLP(C) No. 33940-33945/2015

SLP(C) No. 33946/2015

SLP(C) No. 33947-33956/2015

SLP(C) No. 33957/2015

SLP(C) No. 33938/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos.15289,15292, 15293-15294 & 15295/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved common respondent No.1 in all the matters shall be taken by the Id.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Id.Standing counsel representing the State of Union of India.

The respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 33939,33940-33945,33946, 33947-33956,33957 &  
SLP(C) No. 33938/2015

Await the return of the service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the petitioners.

List the matter again on 30.06.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB