

LISTING ON 21.09.2016  
LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 52

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 33938, 33939, 33946, 33957 OF 2015, and 22784 of 2016

Dattu Rao (D) by His Lr.

...Petitioners

Versus

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR. ETC. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court 09.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“SLP(C) Nos.33938, 33939, 33946 & 33957/2015**

***“Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the common unserved respondent No.1 in all the matters.***

***List the matter again on 21.09.2016.”***

**SLP(C) Nos. 33938, 33939, 33946, & 33957 of 2015**

It is submitted that Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, counsel for petitioner has on 15.09.2016 filed one spare copy in each SLP(C) Nos. 33938, 33946, & 33957 of 2015 which is barred by time by 8 days. Hence show cause notice could not be issued.

But he has not filed one spare copy in SLP(c) 33939/2015.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 1(common in all SLPs).

**SLP(C) Nos. 22784 of 2016**

Copy of office report is enclosed.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1) Mr. Naveen R. Nath , Advocate
- 2) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR