

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15289/2015

SRIPATHI ACHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER CUM ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for both the respondents has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG